RL-9750-5HMHL
THRU-HOLE AC LINE FILTER
•	 Low	cost	and	low	profile
•	 Used	to	reduce	(EMI)	entering	equipment
•	 Wide	range	of	selection
•	 Easy	PCB	mounting
•	 High	self-resonant	frequency
•	 Protects	primary	AC	side	from	being	affected	by	a

595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified
RENCO ELECTRONICS INC.
RL-9750-5HMHL
NOTES:
1.  ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MEASURED AT 25ºC
2.  Irms - CURRENT THAT CAUSES THE TEMPERATURE TO
     RISE APPROX. 40ºC ABOVE AMBIENT OF 25ºC
Renco Part No.
RL-9750-5HMHL
  Inductance
(mH) Min.
DCR (Ohms)
± 20%
Irms (A)
 Max.
RL-9750-5HMHL-2.2 2.2 0.058 2.8
RL-9750-5HMHL-4.7 4.7 0.087 2.5
RL-9750-5HMHL-5.6 5.6 0.111 2.2
RL-9750-5HMHL-10.0 10.0 0.214 1.6
RL-9750-5HMHL-12.0 12.0 0.226 1.6
RL-9750-5HMHL-18.0 18.0 0.331 1.2
RL-9750-5HMHL-33.0 33.0 0.707 0.8